## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Only The First Limited Technium Digital	03/23/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOC-USA LLC
Street Address:	1700 K. Linton Lake Drive
City:	Delray Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33445

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7465018

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-1138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 236-0733

Email: csucic@nshn.com

Correspondent Name: Richard B. Megley, Jr.

Address Line 1: 181 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WILCOX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard B. Megley, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0933

500815071

# <u>Assignment</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Only the First Limited Technium Digital (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 7,465,018 B2 entitled "Printing System" and any and all reissues and/or reexaminations of that patent ("Assigned Patent").

WHEREAS, SOC-USA LLC, a Florida limited liability company residing in Delray Beach, Florida (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the rights in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has quitclaimed, sold, assigned, conveyed, delivered and transferred and does hereby quitclaim sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent, together with accrued rights, including the right to bring suit for and to collect damages for any past infringement of the Assigned Patent and for any other cause of action arising from ASSIGNOR's ownership of the Assigned Patent, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Assigned Patent, these rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the full term of the Assigned Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that prior to this assignment, ASSIGNOR was the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent above-mentioned, and that it has a full, unencumbered title to the Assigned Patent and to the inventions and discoveries above described, which title it warrants unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

This Assignment is effective as of this 23 day of March 2009.

PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0934

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this 23 day March 2009.	of
Michael Arthur John Wildox	
Dated: 23 March 2009	

7

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0935